RESOLUTION NO. 2006 - 6604

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF WOODSIDE CONSENTING TO THE ANNEXATION OF LAND TO THE FAIR OAKS SEWER MAINTENANCE DISTRICT FOR 710 WOODSIDE DRIVE

WHEREAS, the Fair Oaks Sewer Maintenance District has requested that the Town of Woodside consent to the annexation of the herein after described territory to the Fair Oaks Sewer Maintenance District; and

WHEREAS, said property is within the boundaries of the Redwood Creek Trunk Sewer Assessment District; and

WHEREAS, this Council finds that such annexation would be in the best interest of the Town and of the Fair Oaks Sewer Maintenance District, according to the agreement between the two agencies, dated April 2, 1968; and

WHEREAS, the property owner, Garrick Louie, has paid the fee for construction and installation of a public sewer to the property of \$14,250 and Town fees of \$1,350; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF WOODSIDE that the Town of Woodside hereby consents to the annexation of all of that certain real property situated in the Town of Woodside, County of San Mateo, State of California, identified as Assessor's Parcel Numbers 069-170-040, at 710 Woodside Drive to the Fair Oaks Sewer Maintenance District.

* * * * * * * * * * * *

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Woodside, October 10, 2006, by the following vote of the members thereof:

AYES, and in favor thereof, Councilmembers: Boynton, Goeld, Hodges, Romines, Sinclair, Tanner, Mayor Gordon

NOES, Councilmembers: None ABSENT, Councilmembers: None ABSTAIN, Councilmembers: None

Mayor of

n of Woodside

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Town of Woodside

710WoodsideDriveAnnexation.doc

I hereby certify that the above is

a true copy

of Secolution 2006-6604

Date October 25, 2006

Town Clerk
By July Stalser